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Date: 28th May, 2024 
 
 
To,  
BSE Limited,  
Listing Manager,  
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,  
Dalal Street, fort,  
Mumbai-400001 
 
Subject: Outcome of Board Meeting held on Tuesday, 28th May, 2024. 
 
Dear Sir, 
 
In the Board Meeting of Euro Asia Exports Limited held on Tuesday, the 28th day of May, 2024 
through video conferencing at 04:00 P.M. to 04:33 P.M the Board of the Company considered, 
approved and taken on record the following matters, interalia, other matters. We hereby inform 
you the required information: 
 
1. The Directors approved and adopted the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the 
quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2024; 
 
2. Pursuant to regulations specified in SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) 
Regulations, 2015, the Board took note of the following Quarterly compliances made by the 
Company for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2024: 
 

i.Shareholding Pattern pursuant to Regulation 31 of SEBI (LODR), 2015; 
ii.Statement of Investor Complaint pursuant to Regulation 13 of SEBI(LODR), 2015; 

iii.Re- Conciliation of Share Capital Certificate pursuant to Regulation 76 of SEBI (LODR), 2018. 
iv.Closure of Trading Window. 
v.Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository & Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter and 

year ended 31st March 2024 by RTA. 
vi.Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) 2015 for the 

Quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2024, 
vii.Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) 2015 for the 

Quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2024. 
 
3. To Take Note of the appointment of Ms. Priyanka Sharma as Company Secretary and 
Compliance Officer of the Company. 
 
In support to the above intimations, we are hereby enclosing: 
 
a) signed Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2024. 
 
 
Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same. 
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Thanking you, 
 
 
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of 
Euro Asia Exports Limited  
 
 
 

Rakesh Kumar Singal 
Managing Director 
DIN- 06595136 
 
 
 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Rakesh 
Kumar Singal

Digitally signed by 
Rakesh Kumar Singal 
Date: 2024.05.28 
16:37:45 +05'30'
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IV 

VI 

IX 
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Reglstered ofice: PLOT NO. 3-A, lst FLOOR, BLK-X LOHA MANDI, NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA NEW DELII South West Delhi 110928, JNDIA 

Revenue from Operations 
Other Income 

Notes 

Total Income (1 + I|) 

2 

Expenses 

3 

(a) Purchase of stock-in-trade 
(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, 
work-in-progress and stock-in-trade 
c) Employee benefits expense 
(d)Finance Costs 

VII Profit before tax (V - V) 

(e)Other expenses 

VIII |Tax expense: 

Total ExDenses 

Profit before exceptional itens and tax (I|I 
IV) 

Exceptional items 

(1) Current Tax 

XProfit (Loss) for the period 

(2) Previous Year Tax 

XI Other Comprelhensive Income 

(2) Deffered Tax 

Profit (Loss) for the period rom 
continuing operations (VI| - VII) 

XIII |Earnings per equity share. 

Total Comprehensive Income for the period 
(X+XI) 

|1) Basic 
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Standalone Stntement of Audited Financinl Results for 4th Quarter & Year ended on 3ist March,2024 

(2) Diluled 

EURO ASIA EXPORIS LIMITED 

31.03.2024 

(Audited) 

Requrenents) Reyulation, 2015 

1,229 56 
0.03 

NEW DELHI 

1.229.59 

Date- 28.05.2024 

1219.60 

2.27 

(0.17) 
6.53 

1,228.23 

(3.14) 

1.35 

0.87 

0.48 

0.48 

0.48 

0.03 

0 03 

Quarter Ended 
31.12.2023 

(Un-Audited) 

9.32 

9,32 

2.91 

Previous yecatlquarler figures have been regrouped /rearranged wherever found necessary 

S.70 

8.61 

0.71 

0.71 

0.17 

0.53 

0.53 

0.53 

0.03 

0 03 

31.03.2023 

(Audited) 

9.37 

L.83) 

7.54 

2.41 

(0.39) 

Rakeslh Kumar Singal 
Managing Director 
DIN 06595 |36 

For and on behalr 8yoard of Directors 
EURO ASIA EXPORTS D 

2.02 

5.52 

5.52 

0.74 

0.57 

4.21 

4.21 

4.21 

0.27 

0.27 

31.03.2023 

(Audited)) 

25.73 

Year Eaded 

| 96 

27.69 

0.03 

9.77 

DIN 08606277 

15.06 

24.86 

2.83 

2.83 

0 74 

057 

Tle above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Conmmittee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective Meetings held on 28th May 2024. 

1.52 

1.52 

The operation of tlhe Conpany is considered as a single segnent, hence segnent reporting as defined ig_acoenkng Standard I17 is not applicable. 

Mukund Murari 
Director 

1.52 

) 10 

(Amount. So Lakhs ) 

Tliese results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (IND AS) prescribe under Section 133 of the Companies Act 
2013 us anended and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent possible. 

Ihe above Fnancial Results are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as notiied under the 
Companes (Undian Accounng Standard) Rules, 2015 read with Section 133 of Conpanies Act, 2013 and Regulation 33 of SEBI(Listing Obligation and Disclosure 

3103.2024 
(Audited) 

1250 79 
903 

1.250.82 

121960 

10 02 

1731 

1.246.93 

Limited Review Report for the Financial Results of 04th Quarter of the FY 2022-23 ended on 3Ist March, 2024 as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI(LODR), 2015 has been 
caried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 

3 88 

3.88 

1.53 

2.35 

2.35 

2.35 

0.15 

0 15 



0URNENT ASSCTS: 

Proret, Plant and Equnpment 
i) manaal Assets 

Delerred lav assets (net) 
Jotxl Non-Current Asses 

WRRENT ASSETS: 
entones 

nancal Assets 

DCurent Tax Assets (Ne) 

)Other current assets 

I QUTI1AND LIABILITIES: 

QUITY: 

ABILITIES: 

b) Odier non-curren1 lialbiliues 

|loal Non- Current Liabilities 

URRENT LIA BILITIES: 
Fmanc1al Llabilues 

oles 

Otlier curront liabiltes 
)Curcnt las Liabilies (Net) 

Iot.al Current Labilities: 

ON- CURRENT LIABILITIES: 
.)nuIcal Liab1lilies 

Ioal Equily aud Lialbilities: 

l) Loans 
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) Trade receivables 

PARTICULARS 

() Cash and cash equivalents 

) Borrowing: 

() Bank balances other than(iü) above 
v) Short Term Loans & Advances 
() Ohers Current Assets 

|o) Trade payables 

Corpornte Ofice: 02nd l'loor, Plot No B- 103, South City I, Gurugra, Haryana-122001 

lo Short- lerm Borrowings 

CIN No.. LS1909DL1981PLCOT2621, Emall:ufoaeuronsincxportsltd.com Ph, No, 0124- 4577700 
Stuudalone Statement of Assets & Linbilties for the 4h Ouater nnd Year ended on 31.03.2024 

EURO ASIA EXPORIS LIMILED 

Debt Equity Ralio 

Net Worih (n Lukhs) 

l() Oher financial lhabilities (other than those specified in ilem (c) 

Debl Service Coverage Ralio 

Total Curent Assets 

Total Assets 

Nel Profit afier Tux (in Lakhs) 

EW DELHI 

Date-28S.05.2024 

(a) Equity Share capital 

Basic Earmng Per Share (n Laklhs) 

(b) Other Equity 

Total Equity 

AS AT 

J1,03,2024 

(AUDITED) 
Rs. 

S4.88 

463 

600 

2023-24 
0:00 

0:00 

24.70 

2.74 

0.15 

49 45 

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of 

gURO ASIA EXPORTS LIS 

3L18 

Do 

166.13 

Rakesh Kunma Sutul Delh' 
Managing Duedo'o DIN 0659S|36 \ A 

166.13 

Additional disclosures as per Regulatuon 52(4) ol Securities Board of lndia (Listing Oblogations and Disclosures Requrements Regulation, 2015) 

156.88 

-108.46 

48.42 

64.18 

52,01| 
1.53 

117,71| 

166.13 

(Amount. In Lakhs 
AS AT 

31,03.2023 

(AUDITED) 
Rs, 

The abore Stalennent of ASsets aund Liabilities was reviewed by the Audit Commutlee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective Meetings held on 28th May 2024 

Audit Report for the Fnanchal Results of 04lh Quarter and Year ended on 3Ist March, 2024 ns required under Regulation 33 of SEBI(LODR), 2015 has been carried out by M/s 

A Sachdey & Co. Salulory Audilors of the Compuny 
The above Slalenent of Assels and Liabilities is prepared in accordance with the recognilion and mensurement principles of Indian Acçounting Standards (IND AS) as notified 
under the Compwies (India Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 read with Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 33 of SEBI(Listung Obligation and Disclosure 

Requrenents) Regulalion, 2015 

Mukund Murari 

Director 
DIN 08606277 

30 44 

2022-23 
0.10: 

0.19:1 
21.8 

1.56 

32 

.02 

000 

0.1 

30 20 

66.98 

66.98 

156 88 

-110.8| 
46.07 

|5.00 

0.74 

20.91 

66.98 



Reoistered ofice: PLOT NO, 3-A, Ist FLOOR, BLK-X LOHA MANDI, NARAINA INIDUSTRIAL AREA NEW DELI1092% 

A Cash Flow from Operating Activities 

Net Profit before taxes 

Corporate Ofice: 03rd Floor, Plot No. B- 103, South City I, Gurugram, flaryana- 122001 

CIN No.: L51909DL1981PLCO12621, Email:info@euroasiaexportsltd.com, Ph. No. 0124- 4577700 

Standalone Cash Flow Statement for the 4th Quarter & Year ended on 31.03.2024 

Notes 

Adjustment for Deferred Revenue Expenditure: 

Depreciation 

Operating Profit before Working Capital changes 

Adjustment for changes in Working Capital 
|Increase/(decrease) in Trade Payables 
Increase/(decrease) in Other current Liabilities 
|Increase/(decrease) in Short-Term Provisions 
(Increase)/decrease in Trade Receivables 

(Increase)/decrease in Inventories 
(Increase)/decrease in Loan & Advances 

(Increase) /decrease in Other Current Assets 

Change in Working Capital 

Cash generated from Operating Activities 

Taxes Paid 
Net Cash from Operating Activities 

B Cash Flow from Investing Activities 
Sale/(Purchase)of Fixed Assets 
Net Cash from Investing Activities 

C Cash Flow from Financing Activities 
Proceeds/(Repayment) of Short Term Borrowings 
Net Cash from Financing Activities 

Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents 

Cash and Cash Equivalents (Opening Balance) 

EURO ASIA EXTOKIS LID 

Cash and Cash Equivalents (Closing Balance) 

NEW DELHI 

Date-28.05.2024 

2 Figures in brackets repersents cash outflow. 

Year ended 

31.03.2024 

3.88 

3.88 

Rakesh Kumar Singal 
Managing Director 
DIN: 06595|36 

62.86 
48.15 

(34.44) 

(50.44) 

26.13 

30.02 

(0.74) 
29.28 

(15.00) 
(15.00) 
14.28 

1 The above Cash Flow Statement has been prepared under the indirect method as set out in Ind AS-7 onCompanies Act, 2013 

6.34 

20.62 

For and on behalf of Board of Directors � o 
EURO ASIA EXPORTS LIMITED 

Year ended 

31.03.2023 

Portts 
DaBh 

Mukund Murari 
Director 

DIN: 08606277 

2 23 

2.83 

0 47 

(0.99) 

16.60 

0.03 

19.01 

(0.38) 
34.74 

37.57 

(1.31) 
36.26 

31.00) 
(31.00) 

5.26 

1.08 

6.34 
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   Date: 28.05.2024 
 

To, 
BSE Limited, 
Listing Manager, 
Ist Floor, New Trading Ring, 
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, 
Dalal Street. fort, 
Mumbai-400001 
 
Subject: Additional Details Required for Corporate Announcement filed 
under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. 
 
Dear Sir, 
 
The following are the details required by you in respect of resignation of Company Secretary and 
Compliance Officer of the Company: 
 
Name : Ms. Shruti Choudhary 
Reason for resignation: Due to preoccupation. 
Date of Resignation: 23rd February, 2024 
Profile: Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company. 
 
Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same. 
 
Thanking you, 
 
 
 
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of 
Euro Asia Exports Limited  
 
 
 

Rakesh Kumar Singal 
Managing Director 
DIN- 06595136 
 
 
 
  

Rakesh 
Kumar 
Singal

Digitally signed by 
Rakesh Kumar 
Singal 
Date: 2024.05.28 
16:38:54 +05'30'
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Date: 28th May, 2024 
 
To, 
BSE Limited, 
1st Floor, New Trading Ring, 
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, 
Dalal Street, fort, 
Mumbai-400001 
 
Scrip Code: 530929 
 
Sub: Declaration regarding Statutory Audit Report with unmodified opinion on Audited 
Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024. 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
In compliance of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 dated May 27, 2016 we 

                          hereby declare that the Statutory Auditor of the Company i.e. A.Sachdev & Co., Chartered 
Accountants have issued the Audit Report on Standalone Audited Financial Result of the 
Company for the quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024, with unmodified opinion.  
 
 
 
Thanking you, 
 
 

 
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of 
Euro Asia Exports Limited  
 
 
 

 

Rakesh Kumar Singal 
Managing Director 
DIN- 06595136 
 
 
 
  

Rakesh 
Kumar 
Singal

Digitally signed 
by Rakesh 
Kumar Singal 
Date: 2024.05.28 
16:40:17 +05'30'


